

No. 12-43

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

PPL CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES,
PETITIONERS,
v.
COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
RESPONDENT.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

ASHLEY C. PARRISH
KING & SPALDING LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 737-0500

RICHARD E. MAY
MARK B. BIERBOWER
TIMOTHY L. JACOBS
HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP
2200 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 955-1578

PAUL D. CLEMENT
Counsel of Record
ERIN E. MURPHY
BANCROFT PLLC
1919 M St. NW, Suite 470
Washington, DC 20036
pclement@bancroftpllc.com
(202) 234-0090

Counsel for Petitioners

February 12, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

RULE 29.6 STATEMENTi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
ARGUMENT.....3
I. Whether The Windfall Tax Is Creditable
Turns On Its Substance, Not Labels Or Form.....3
II. The Predominant Character Of The Windfall
Tax Is That Of A Tax On Income.....8
A. The Windfall Tax Is Not a Tax on Any
Recognizable Concept of Value But
Clearly Taxes Income.....9
B. The Windfall Tax Is in Substance an
Excess Profits Tax16
CONCLUSION.....24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bank of Am. Nat’l Trust & Sav. Assoc. v. United States,</i> 459 F.2d 513 (Ct. Cl. 1972)	7
<i>Biddle v. Comm’r,</i> 302 U.S. 573 (1938)	23
<i>Burnet v. Chicago Portrait Co.,</i> 285 U.S. 1 (1932)	5
<i>Entergy Corp. & Affiliated Subsidiaries v. Comm’r,</i> 683 F.3d 233 (5th Cir. 2012)	3, 19
<i>Exxon Corp. v. Comm’r,</i> 113 T.C. 352 (1999).....	20
<i>Seatrain Lines, Inc. v. Comm’r,</i> 46 B.T.A. 1076 (1942)	7

Statute & Regulations

26 U.S.C. § 2032A.....	14
26 C.F.R. § 1.901-2(a)	20
26 C.F.R. § 1.901-2(b)	<i>passim</i>
26 C.F.R. § 20.2031-1(b)	12
26 C.F.R. § 20.2031-2(f)(2)	12, 14
26 C.F.R. § 20.2031-3(b).....	12
26 C.F.R. § 25.2512-2(f)(2)	12, 14
26 C.F.R. § 25.2512-3(a)(2).....	12

Other Authorities

John A. Bogdanski, <i>Federal Tax Valuation</i> (2012)	10, 12, 14
Rev. Rul. 59–60.....	12, 14
